502629420 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676028

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------|----------------|--|
| CHEETAH OMNI LLC | 11/12/2013 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OMNI MEDSCI, INC. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 718 NEWPORT CREEK DRIVE | | |
| City: | ANN ARBOR | | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 48103 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13215837 |
| Application Number: | 11599950 |
| Application Number: | 12366323 |
| Application Number: | 13241900 |
| Application Number: | 13750556 |
| Application Number: | 14071983 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)358-3351

 Phone:
 2483584400

Email: tgood@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR
Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | OMNI0108&0109 | | | |
|-------------------------|---------------|--|--|--|
| | PATENT | | | |

502629420 REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0449

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAVID S. BIR | |
|--|----------------|--|
| Signature: | /David S. Bir/ | |
| Date: | 01/10/2014 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=20131112-Executed Assignment-0101-0104-MedSci#page1.tif source=20131112-Executed Assignment-0101-0104-MedSci#page2.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cheetah Omni LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having a place of business at 1718 Newport Creek Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 (ASSIGNOR) does hereby assign, sell and set over to Omni MedSci, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1718 Newport Creek Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the patent applications and patents identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in the inventor's name, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date thereof, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patents or applications prior to or after the effective date below including but not limited to the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

| Date: November 12, | , 2013 | Signature: | Maline M. Salay |
|--------------------|--------|------------|-----------------|
| | | Name: Mo | hammed N. Islam |

Title: President, Cheetah Omni LLC

1

| EXHIBIT A | | | | | | |
|----------------|-----------------|------------|-----------|-----------------------------|-------------|-------------|
| BK FILE NUMBER | APPLICATION NO. | PATENT NO. | STATUS | COUNTRY | FILING DATE | ISSUE DATE |
| CHOM0101PUSA | 13/215837 | | Published | United States of America | 23-Aug-2011 | |
| CHOM0104PUSP | 11/599950 | 7519253 | Granted | United States of America | 15-Nov-2006 | 14-Apr-2009 |
| CHOM0104PUSP1 | 12/366323 | 8055108 | Granted | United States of America | 05-Feb-2009 | 08-Nov-2011 |
| CHOM0104PUSP2 | 13/241900 | 8391660 | Granted | United States of America | 23-Sep-2011 | 05-Mar-2013 |
| CHOM0104PUSP3 | 13/750556 | | Pending | United States of America | 25-Jan-2013 | |
| CHOM0104PUSP4 | 14/071983 | | Pending | United States of America | 05-Nov-2013 | |

PATENT REEL: 031937 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 01/10/2014